

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

LUNDY ROAD
&
SASSER LANE

BID TABULATION:		Lundy Road and Sasser Lane MCR-2016-306		McELHENNEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
PROJECT NO.:		M5700-2050					
BIDS RECEIVED:		MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC.					
BID OPENING:		February 2, 2022					
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
201-A	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROX. 4 ACRES)	\$50,266.45	\$50,266.45	\$45,550.04	\$45,550.04
206-C1	970	SY	REMOVING IN PLACE ASPHALT	\$11.20	\$10,864.00	\$8.14	\$7,895.80
206-C2	53	SY	REMOVING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$11.20	\$593.60	\$16.27	\$862.31
206-C3	413	SY	REMOVING CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING	\$12.80	\$5,286.40	\$12.21	\$5,042.73
206-D1	186	LF	REMOVING PIPE (ALL TYPES & SIZES)	\$14.93	\$2,776.98	\$9.77	\$1,817.22
206-E	14	EA	REMOVING HEADWALL	\$288.00	\$4,032.00	\$122.03	\$1,708.42
209-A	17	EA	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	\$75.59	\$1,285.03	\$110.38	\$1,876.46
210-A	2,103	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$16.65	\$35,014.95	\$16.03	\$33,711.09
210-D	5,127	CY TBM	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-2-4 OR BETTER)	\$13.35	\$68,445.45	\$18.03	\$92,439.81
214-A	50	CY	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION WITH COMMERCIAL FOUNDATION BACKFILL	\$11.67	\$583.50	\$148.35	\$7,417.50
230-A	27	RD STA	ROADBED PROCESSING	\$522.48	\$14,106.96	\$453.89	\$12,255.03
301-A	6,600	SY	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 5" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$19.14	\$126,324.00	\$22.27	\$146,982.00
401-A	6,600	SY	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT, TYPE A	\$1.45	\$9,570.00	\$1.04	\$6,864.00
429-A	576	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A/B (165 LBS/SQUARE YARD)	\$122.38	\$70,490.88	\$116.86	\$67,311.36
430-B	400	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACING	\$52.21	\$20,884.00	\$62.84	\$25,136.00
530-A1	112	LF	15" ROADWAY PIPE	\$47.48	\$5,317.76	\$50.17	\$5,619.04
530-B1	56	LF	29" SPAN, 18" RISE ROADWAY PIPE	\$87.14	\$4,879.84	\$89.77	\$5,027.12
533-A1	816	LF	18" STORM SEWER PIPE	\$50.22	\$40,979.52	\$48.19	\$39,323.04
533-A2	88	LF	24" STORM SEWER PIPE	\$63.17	\$5,558.96	\$65.02	\$5,721.76
533-A3	40	LF	36" STORM SEWER PIPE	\$124.16	\$4,966.40	\$195.17	\$7,806.80
533-B1	60	LF	29" SPAN, 18" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	\$113.08	\$6,784.80	\$95.66	\$5,739.60
533-B2	64	LF	65" SPAN, 40" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	\$292.25	\$18,704.00	\$458.56	\$29,347.84
535-A1	116	LF	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$51.03	\$5,919.48	\$50.03	\$5,803.48
535-A2	44	LF	24" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$63.17	\$2,779.48	\$62.15	\$2,734.60
535-B1	40	LF	44" SPAN, 27" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$165.32	\$6,612.80	\$146.91	\$5,876.40
600-A	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$55,566.96	\$55,566.96	\$78,200.00	\$78,200.00

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

LUNDY ROAD
&
SASSER LANE

BID TABULATION: Lundy Road and Sasser Lane MCR-2016-306 PROJECT NO.: M5700-2050 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: February 2, 2022				McELHENNEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
606-A	400	LF	6" UNDERTRAIN, TYPE 8	\$19.45	\$7,780.00	\$33.65	\$13,460.00
610-A	253	SY	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	\$93.09	\$23,551.77	\$99.12	\$25,077.36
610-D	253	SY	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE, (NON-WOVEN)	\$4.43	\$1,120.79	\$6.96	\$1,760.88
614-A	102	CY	SLOPE PAVING	\$452.11	\$46,115.22	\$655.18	\$66,828.36
618-B	50	SY	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	\$73.47	\$3,673.50	\$104.59	\$5,229.50
619-A1	9	EA	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, SLOPE 4:1	\$1,017.25	\$9,155.25	\$1,153.91	\$10,385.19
619-A2	3	EA	24" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, SLOPE 4:1	\$1,073.77	\$3,221.31	\$1,437.48	\$4,312.44
619-A3	1	EA	36" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, SLOPE 4:1	\$1,299.82	\$1,299.82	\$2,263.29	\$2,263.29
619-B1	2	EA	65" SPAN, 40" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2, (2-LINES) SLOPE 3:1	\$5,651.41	\$11,302.82	\$10,401.58	\$20,803.16
619-B2	1	EA	29" SPAN, 18" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2, SLOPE 4:1	\$2,260.56	\$2,260.56	\$2,652.02	\$2,652.02
619-B3	4	EA	44" SPAN, 27" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2, SLOPE 4:1	\$3,164.79	\$12,659.16	\$3,413.38	\$13,653.52
621-A1	2	EA	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1 OR 2P	\$2,892.64	\$5,785.28	\$3,158.04	\$6,316.08
621-A2	2	EA	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1 OR 2P (2 LINES)	\$27,691.88	\$55,383.76	\$21,731.41	\$43,462.82
621-C1	8	EA	INLET, TYPE S-3 (I-WING)	\$4,724.29	\$37,794.32	\$4,957.41	\$39,659.28
621-C2	2	EA	INLET, TYPE X	\$5,748.96	\$11,497.92	\$4,345.28	\$8,690.56
621-C3	1	EA	INLET, TYPE PD	\$8,400.55	\$8,400.55	\$2,172.26	\$2,172.26
623-B	40	LF	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RAVEL	\$50.86	\$2,034.40	\$61.46	\$2,458.40
637-A	532	LF	FENCE RESET	\$11.34	\$6,032.88	\$20.51	\$10,911.32
641-S	3	EA	VALVE BOX RESET	\$969.39	\$2,908.17	\$236.57	\$709.71
650-A	1,400	CY	TOPSOIL (4" COMPACTED THICKNESS)	\$23.95	\$33,530.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00
652-A	4	AC	SEEDING	\$1,442.10	\$5,768.40	\$1.00	\$4.00
652-C	8	AC	MOWING	\$283.46	\$2,267.68	\$143.75	\$1,150.00
654-A	4,000	SY	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	\$5.12	\$20,480.00	\$4.89	\$19,560.00
656-A	8	AC	MULCHING	\$577.69	\$4,621.52	\$1.00	\$8.00

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

LUNDY ROAD
&
SASSER LANE

BID TABULATION: Lundy Road and Sasser Lane MCR-2016-306 PROJECT NO.: M5700-2050 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC.				McELHENNEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
BID OPENING: February 2, 2022							
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
659-A	2,000	SY	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT TYPE (2C)	\$4.24	\$8,480.00	\$1.73	\$3,460.00
665-A	4	AC	TEMPORARY SEEDING	\$1,036.00	\$4,144.00	\$977.50	\$3,910.00
665-B	8	TON	TEMPORARY MULCHING	\$577.69	\$4,621.52	\$373.75	\$2,990.00
665-I	300	TON	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	\$84.71	\$25,413.00	\$89.56	\$26,868.00
665-J	4,000	LF	SILT FENCE	\$3.63	\$14,520.00	\$3.57	\$14,280.00
665-K	400	CY	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	\$10.08	\$4,032.00	\$21.51	\$8,604.00
665-O	4,000	LF	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$1.14	\$4,560.00	\$1.15	\$4,600.00
665-P	14	EA	INLET PROTECTION	\$577.50	\$8,085.00	\$517.50	\$7,245.00
665-Q	400	LF	WATTLE	\$10.03	\$4,012.00	\$7.48	\$2,992.00
680-A	1	LS	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	\$16,403.71	\$16,403.71	\$14,724.92	\$14,724.92
698-A	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$20,000.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
703-A	143	SF	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	\$9.04	\$1,292.72	\$23.00	\$3,289.00
703-D	143	SF	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	\$5.65	\$807.95	\$11.50	\$1,644.50
710-A1	9	SF	CL 4, ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANELS 0.08" THICK OR STEEL FLAT SIGN PANELS 14 GA (TYPE III OR TYPE IV BACKGROUND)	\$24.87	\$223.83	\$25.30	\$227.70
710-A2	40	SF	CL 8, ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANELS 0.08" THICK OR STEEL FLAT SIGN PANELS 14 GA (TYPE IX BACKGROUND)	\$24.87	\$983.61	\$25.30	\$1,000.62
710-B	84	LF	ROADWAY SIGN POST (#3 U CHANNEL, GALVANIZED STEEL OR 2", 14 GA SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL)	\$19.21	\$1,613.64	\$19.55	\$1,642.20
740-B	264	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, TYPE IV	\$10.17	\$2,684.88	\$10.35	\$2,732.40
740-D	200	EA	CHANNELIZING DRUMS, TYPE III	\$54.82	\$10,964.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
740-E	100	EA	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	\$20.35	\$2,035.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
740-I	5	EA	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	\$84.77	\$423.85	\$251.34	\$1,256.70
740-M	100	EA	BALLAST FOR CONE	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
1002-A	716	SY	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$48.85	\$34,976.60	\$38.21	\$27,358.36
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE					\$1,047,517.59		\$1,079,827.00

We hereby certify this to be a true and correct tabulation on the above name project.

